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UCI PUMP TRACK WORLD CHEMPIONSHIP 2023
LATVIA QUALIFIER
QUALIFICATION RACE
OFFICIAL RESULTS

FANS-Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

16.09.2023  /  Upesciems (LAT)  /  Velosolution & "For Better" 0117  /  16.09.2023 at 19:07  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib UCI Code Name Nation Year Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  WOMEN'S  

1 204 10011113554 PETERSONE Vineta LAT 1999 14.695 (1) 14.314 (1) 14.314
2 214 10145145528 DZELZĪTE Kitija LAT 1998 17.592 (2) 17.407 (2) 17.407 3.093
3 213 10144124907 EINMANE Gerda LAT 2006 18.353 (3) 17.732 (3) 17.732 3.418
4 217 10107626835 ZONNE Justine LAT 2001 24.072 (4) 24.072 9.758

  MEN'S  

1 203 10010027962 BABRIS Helvijs LAT 1998 13.350 (1) 13.650 (1) 13.350
2 208 10097665644 MELNALKSNIS Edgars LAT 1991 13.978 (2) 13.968 (2) 13.968 0.618
3 210 10119818727 BERVJAČONOKS Anatolijs LAT 2003 14.045 (3) 13.987 (3) 13.987 0.637
4 205 10052184061 ROŽUKALNS Niks LAT 2002 14.396 (4) 14.275 (4) 14.275 0.925
5 211 10119888344 KRILOVS Dmitrijs LAT 2004 14.489 (5) 14.746 (10) 14.489 1.139
6 212 10126851328 CUNĀBELS Niks LAT 2006 14.721 (8) 14.602 (5) 14.602 1.252
7 215 10145145831 ZAĶIS Toms LAT 2006 14.623 (6) 14.714 (8) 14.623 1.273
8 202 10007934984 PĒTERSONS Arnis LAT 1994 14.676 (7) 14.649 (6) 14.649 1.299
9 206 10052193256 LIBERTS Edvards Emīls LAT 2003 14.827 (9) 14.701 (7) 14.701 1.351

10 201 2016319 SIISPOOL Kert EST 2007 15.045 (10) 14.731 (9) 14.731 1.381
11 216 WTB 783772 BAUR Markus Timo GER 1993 15.225 (11) 14.949 (11) 14.949 1.599
12 221 10052166176 KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis LAT 1992 15.552 (15) 15.029 (12) 15.029 1.679
13 219 10107616835 ELSTS Gustavs LAT 2003 15.428 (14) 15.191 (13) 15.191 1.841
14 218 10107616834 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT 1992 16.904 (17) 15.337 (14) 15.337 1.987
15 207 10088693952 OŠMUCNIEKS Gusts LAT 1986 15.396 (12) 15.407 (15) 15.396 2.046
16 220 10107316735 MEŽULIS Osvalds LAT 2002 15.399 (13) 16.662 (17) 15.399 2.049
17 209 10119428000 MARCENKOVS Armands LAT 1994 15.782 (16) 15.497 (16) 15.497 2.147



VolaSoftControlPdf

UCI PUMP TRACK WORLD CHEMPIONSHIP 2023
LATVIA QUALIFIER
QUALIFICATION RACE
RESULTS RUN 1

FANS-Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

16.09.2023  /  Upesciems (LAT)  /  Velosolution & "For Better" 0117  /  16.09.2023 at 19:03  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib UCI Code Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  WOMEN'S  

1 204 10011113554 PETERSONE Vineta LAT 1999 7.135 (1) 7.560 (1) 14.695
2 214 10145145528 DZELZĪTE Kitija LAT 1998 8.676 (2) 8.916 (2) 17.592 2.897
3 213 10144124907 EINMANE Gerda LAT 2006 8.812 (3) 9.541 (3) 18.353 3.658
4 217 10107626835 ZONNE Justine LAT 2001 11.820 (4) 12.252 (4) 24.072 9.377

  MEN'S  

1 203 10010027962 BABRIS Helvijs LAT 1998 6.563 (1) 6.787 (1) 13.350
2 208 10097665644 MELNALKSNIS Edgars LAT 1991 6.781 (2) 7.197 (3) 13.978 0.628
3 210 10119818727 BERVJAČONOKS Anatolijs LAT 2003 6.892 (3) 7.153 (2) 14.045 0.695
4 205 10052184061 ROŽUKALNS Niks LAT 2002 6.909 (4) 7.487 (6) 14.396 1.046
5 211 10119888344 KRILOVS Dmitrijs LAT 2004 7.095 (7) 7.394 (4) 14.489 1.139
6 215 10145145831 ZAĶIS Toms LAT 2006 7.060 (6) 7.563 (7) 14.623 1.273
7 202 10007934984 PĒTERSONS Arnis LAT 1994 6.975 (5) 7.701 (9) 14.676 1.326
8 212 10126851328 CUNĀBELS Niks LAT 2006 7.303 (10) 7.418 (5) 14.721 1.371
9 206 10052193256 LIBERTS Edvards Emīls LAT 2003 7.236 (9) 7.591 (8) 14.827 1.477

10 201 2016319 SIISPOOL Kert EST 2007 7.159 (8) 7.886 (13) 15.045 1.695
11 216 WTB 783772 BAUR Markus Timo GER 1993 7.347 (11) 7.878 (12) 15.225 1.875
12 207 10088693952 OŠMUCNIEKS Gusts LAT 1986 7.470 (13) 7.926 (14) 15.396 2.046
13 220 10107316735 MEŽULIS Osvalds LAT 2002 7.582 (16) 7.817 (11) 15.399 2.049
14 219 10107616835 ELSTS Gustavs LAT 2003 7.394 (12) 8.034 (15) 15.428 2.078
15 221 10052166176 KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis LAT 1992 7.814 (17) 7.738 (10) 15.552 2.202
16 209 10119428000 MARCENKOVS Armands LAT 1994 7.549 (15) 8.233 (16) 15.782 2.432
17 218 10107616834 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT 1992 7.487 (14) 9.417 (17) 16.904 3.554
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UCI PUMP TRACK WORLD CHEMPIONSHIP 2023
LATVIA QUALIFIER
QUALIFICATION RACE
RESULTS RUN 2

FANS-Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

16.09.2023  /  Upesciems (LAT)  /  Velosolution & "For Better" 0117  /  16.09.2023 at 19:04  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib UCI Code Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  WOMEN'S  

1 204 10011113554 PETERSONE Vineta LAT 1999 7.061 (1) 7.253 (1) 14.314
2 214 10145145528 DZELZĪTE Kitija LAT 1998 8.635 (3) 8.772 (2) 17.407 3.093
3 213 10144124907 EINMANE Gerda LAT 2006 8.613 (2) 9.119 (3) 17.732 3.418

  MEN'S  

1 203 10010027962 BABRIS Helvijs LAT 1998 6.763 (1) 6.887 (1) 13.650
2 208 10097665644 MELNALKSNIS Edgars LAT 1991 6.907 (3) 7.061 (2) 13.968 0.318
3 210 10119818727 BERVJAČONOKS Anatolijs LAT 2003 6.884 (2) 7.103 (3) 13.987 0.337
4 205 10052184061 ROŽUKALNS Niks LAT 2002 6.977 (4) 7.298 (4) 14.275 0.625
5 212 10126851328 CUNĀBELS Niks LAT 2006 7.213 (8) 7.389 (5) 14.602 0.952
6 202 10007934984 PĒTERSONS Arnis LAT 1994 7.181 (6) 7.468 (6) 14.649 0.999
7 206 10052193256 LIBERTS Edvards Emīls LAT 2003 7.226 (9) 7.475 (7) 14.701 1.051
8 215 10145145831 ZAĶIS Toms LAT 2006 7.092 (5) 7.622 (10) 14.714 1.064
9 201 2016319 SIISPOOL Kert EST 2007 7.250 (12) 7.481 (8) 14.731 1.081

10 211 10119888344 KRILOVS Dmitrijs LAT 2004 7.193 (7) 7.553 (9) 14.746 1.096
11 216 WTB 783772 BAUR Markus Timo GER 1993 7.242 (11) 7.707 (11) 14.949 1.299
12 221 10052166176 KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis LAT 1992 7.280 (13) 7.749 (14) 15.029 1.379
13 219 10107616835 ELSTS Gustavs LAT 2003 7.466 (14) 7.725 (13) 15.191 1.541
14 218 10107616834 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT 1992 7.232 (10) 8.105 (16) 15.337 1.687
15 207 10088693952 OŠMUCNIEKS Gusts LAT 1986 7.689 (16) 7.718 (12) 15.407 1.757
16 209 10119428000 MARCENKOVS Armands LAT 1994 7.545 (15) 7.952 (15) 15.497 1.847
17 220 10107316735 MEŽULIS Osvalds LAT 2002 7.850 (17) 8.812 (17) 16.662 3.012
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UCI PUMP TRACK WORLD CHEMPIONSHIP 2023
LATVIA QUALIFIER
FINAL RACE
OFFICIAL RANKING

COMPETITION JURY
CHIEF OF RACE OSTANEVICS Edgars (LAT)
START REFEREE MIKULENS Juris (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 21.0 °C

FINISH : 21.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Velosolutions Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

Velosolutions Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Pump track Baldone Pump track Baldone
GATES
STARTING TIME 14:00 14:30

LIST n°2022
Number of competitors: 4, Number of NSA: 1

FANS-Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

16.09.2023  /  Baldone (LAT)  /  Velosolution & "For Better" 0117  /  16.09.2023 at 19:11  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib UCI Code Name Nation Year Result Qualifying [Rank]

  Category: WOMENS  

Final

1 41 10011113554 PETERSONE Vineta LAT 1999 14.314 1
2 42 10145145528 DZELZĪTE Kitija LAT 1998 17.407 2

Small final

3 43 10144124907 EINMANE Gerda LAT 2006 17.732 3
4 44 10107626835 ZONNE Justine LAT 2001 24.072 4
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UCI PUMP TRACK WORLD CHEMPIONSHIP 2023
LATVIA QUALIFIER
FINAL RACE
RANKING (Tab)

FANS-Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

16.09.2023  /  Baldone (LAT)  /  Velosolution & "For Better" 0117  /  16.09.2023 at 19:12  /  Page 1/1

1/2 Final Final

Q1 41 LAT PETERSONE Vineta 14.662 Winner
41 PETERSONE Vineta 14.759 Winner

Q4 44 LAT ZONNE Justine 19.426 +4.764

Q2 42 LAT DZELZĪTE Kitija 17.699 Winner
42 DZELZĪTE Kitija 17.717 +2.958

Q3 43 LAT EINMANE Gerda 18.302 +0.603
Small final :

43 EINMANE Gerda 17.875 Winner

44 ZONNE Justine 17.990 +0.115
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UCI PUMP TRACK WORLD CHEMPIONSHIP 2023
LATVIA QUALIFIER
FINAL RACE
OFFICIAL RANKING

COMPETITION JURY
CHIEF OF RACE OSTANEVICS Edgars (LAT)
START REFEREE MIKULENS Juris (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 21.0 °C

FINISH : 21.0 °C

Run 3 Run 4
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Velosolutions Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

Velosolutions Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Pump track Baldone Pump track Baldone
GATES
STARTING TIME 14:40 15:00

LIST n°2022
Number of competitors: 16, Number of NSA: 3

FANS-Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

16.09.2023  /  Baldone (LAT)  /  Velosolution & "For Better" 0117  /  16.09.2023 at 19:16  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib UCI Code Name Nation Year Result Time [Rank]

  Category: MENS  

Final

1 1 10010027962 BABRIS Helvijs LAT 1998 13.448 1
2 2 10097665644 MELNALKSNIS Edgars LAT 1991 13.853 2

Small final

3 3 10119818727 BERVJAČONOKS Anatolijs LAT 2003 14.300 3
4 4 10052184061 ROŽUKALNS Niks LAT 2002 14.850 4

1/4 Final

5 8 10007934984 PĒTERSONS Arnis LAT 1994 14.282 8
6 5 10119888344 KRILOVS Dmitrijs LAT 2004 14.529 5
7 7 10145145831 ZAĶIS Toms LAT 2006 14.805 7
8 6 10126851328 CUNĀBELS Niks LAT 2006 15.144 6

1/8 Final

9 9 10052193256 LIBERTS Edvards Emīls LAT 2003 14.804 9
10 14 10107616834 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT 1992 14.899 14
11 11 WTB 783772 BAUR Markus Timo GER 1993 15.193 11
12 10 2016319 SIISPOOL Kert EST 2007 15.261 10
13 13 10107616835 ELSTS Gustavs LAT 2003 15.306 13
14 12 10052166176 KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis LAT 1992 15.327 12
15 15 10088693952 OŠMUCNIEKS Gusts LAT 1986 15.334 15
16 16 10107316735 MEŽULIS Osvalds LAT 2002 15.919 16

Qualifying

17 10119428000 MARCENKOVS Armands LAT 1994 15.497 17
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UCI PUMP TRACK WORLD CHEMPIONSHIP 2023
LATVIA QUALIFIER
FINAL RACE
RANKING (Tab)

FANS-Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

16.09.2023  /  Baldone (LAT)  /  Velosolution & "For Better" 0117  /  16.09.2023 at 19:18  /  Page 1/1

1/8 Final 1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final

Q1 1 LAT BABRIS Helvijs 13.853 Winner

1 BABRIS Helvijs 13.635 Winner

Q16 16 LAT MEŽULIS Osvalds 15.919 +2.066
1 BABRIS Helvijs 13.486 Winner

Q9 9 LAT LIBERTS Edvards Emīls 14.804 +0.213
8 PĒTERSONS Arnis 14.282 +0.647

Q8 8 LAT PĒTERSONS Arnis 14.591 Winner

1 BABRIS Helvijs 13.448 Winner

Q4 4 LAT ROŽUKALNS Niks 14.397 Winner

4 ROŽUKALNS Niks 14.289 Winner

Q13 13 LAT ELSTS Gustavs 15.306 +0.909
4 ROŽUKALNS Niks 14.135 +0.649

Q12 12 LAT KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis 15.327 +0.360
5 KRILOVS Dmitrijs 14.529 +0.240

Q5 5 LAT KRILOVS Dmitrijs 14.967 Winner

Q6 6 LAT CUNĀBELS Niks 15.027 Winner

6 CUNĀBELS Niks 15.144 +1.082
Q11 11 GER BAUR Markus Timo 15.193 +0.166

3 BERVJAČONOKS Anatolijs 14.103 +0.067
Q14 14 LAT MEŽINSKIS Armands 14.899 +0.400

3 BERVJAČONOKS Anatolijs 14.062 Winner

Q3 3 LAT BERVJAČONOKS Anatolijs 14.499 Winner

2 MELNALKSNIS Edgars 13.853 +0.405
Q7 7 LAT ZAĶIS Toms 14.580 Winner

7 ZAĶIS Toms 14.805 +0.802
Q10 10 EST SIISPOOL Kert 15.261 +0.681

2 MELNALKSNIS Edgars 14.036 Winner Small final :
Q15 15 LAT OŠMUCNIEKS Gusts 15.334 +0.868 3 BERVJAČONOKS Anatolijs 14.300 Winner

2 MELNALKSNIS Edgars 14.003 Winner

Q2 2 LAT MELNALKSNIS Edgars 14.466 Winner 4 ROŽUKALNS Niks 14.850 +0.550


